
Lynn (14-15, 4-7 SSC) -vs- Rollins (19-8, 10-4 SSC)
3/28/2026 at Winter Park, FL, 32789 (Alfond Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ryan DiMaggio (2-4)
Loss: Brett Dennis (4-3)
Save: Zackary Gonzalez (2)
HBP: Zackary Gonzalez, Brett Dennis
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Austin McCurdy First: Patrick Ferguson 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:49   Attendance: 211   Weather: Mid 80s, Blue Sky, Slight breeze
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Lynn 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 2 7 8 2
Rollins 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 7 2

Lynn 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Justin Lopez ss 5 2 2 1 0 2 0
Bryant Zayas 2b 5 2 2 0 0 2 0
Scout Simpson 1b 5 0 2 4 0 0 2
Jason Lashley 3b 5 0 0 0 0 0 1
Joel Tapia-Melo dh 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Amaris Harrison lf 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Charlie Devito rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Bruce Thornton c 3 1 1 2 0 1 1
Jackson Tyer cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Ryan DiMaggio p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zackary Gonzalez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 7 8 7 4 7 6

2B: Justin Lopez (1); Bryant Zayas (1)
SH: Charlie Devito (1)
SB: Bruce Thornton (1)
HBP: Bruce Thornton (1)
E: Bryant Zayas (1); Charlie Devito (1)
DP: 3

Rollins 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Joey Rubin 2b 5 1 2 0 0 0 2
Collin Hughes dh 3 0 0 0 2 0 2
Matthew Mateo lf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Mason Elrod rf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Connor O'Sullivan 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Jimmy Thies 3b 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
Jayden Brown cf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Stephen Deans c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Beal pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jonah Dicocco c 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Mauri Bejarano ss 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
    Elvin Figueroa ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brett Dennis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aj Seymour p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Robert Ogg p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 2 7 2 5 3 8

2B: Jimmy Thies (1)
SF: Mason Elrod (1)
HBP: Stephen Deans (1)
E: Joey Rubin (1); Jimmy Thies (1)
DP: 1

Lynn IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryan DiMaggio (W, 2-4) 6.0 5 2 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 20 24 4 9 97
Zackary Gonzalez (S, 2) 3.0 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 11 14 2 5 52
Totals 7 2 2 5 3 0 0 1 0 31 38 6 14 149

Rollins IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brett Dennis (L, 4-3) 5.0 3 3 3 2 6 0 0 1 0 17 21 4 5 87
Aj Seymour 3.1 5 4 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 16 18 7 2 66
Robert Ogg 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 –
Totals 8 7 5 4 7 0 0 1 0 34 40 11 8 153



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lynn - Top of 1st LYN ROL
Justin Lopez struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBS). 0 0
Bryant Zayas struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 0
Scout Simpson grounded out to 2b (2-2 FBFB). 0 0

Rollins - Bottom of 1st LYN ROL
Joey Rubin singled to third base (0-1 F). 0 0
Collin Hughes walked (3-1 BKBBB); Joey Rubin advanced to second. 0 0
Matthew Mateo singled to left field (1-0 B); Collin Hughes advanced to second; Joey Rubin advanced to
third. 0 0
Mason Elrod flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-2 BFK); Collin Hughes advanced to third; Joey Rubin scored. 0 1
Connor O'Sullivan reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher, bunt (1-0 B); Matthew Mateo advanced to
second; Collin Hughes out at home p to c. 0 1
Jimmy Thies doubled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); Connor O'Sullivan advanced to third, out at home rf to 2b
to c; Matthew Mateo scored. 0 2

Lynn - Top of 2nd LYN ROL
Jason Lashley grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 2
Joel Tapia-Melo flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK). 0 2
Amaris Harrison grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB). 0 2

Rollins - Bottom of 2nd LYN ROL
Jayden Brown struck out swinging (2-2 FKBBFFFFS). 0 2
Stephen Deans singled to third base (3-2 KFBBFB). 0 2
Mauri Bejarano walked (3-2 KBKBBFB); Stephen Deans advanced to second. 0 2
Joey Rubin grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-0 BB); Mauri Bejarano out on the play. 0 2

Lynn - Top of 3rd LYN ROL
Charlie Devito struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 0 2
Bruce Thornton hit by pitch (3-2 FBFBH). 0 2
Jackson Tyer singled to right field (0-1 K); Bruce Thornton advanced to second. 0 2
Justin Lopez doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); Jackson Tyer advanced to third; Bruce Thornton scored. 1 2
Bryant Zayas struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 1 2
Scout Simpson flied out to cf (2-1 BFB). 1 2

Rollins - Bottom of 3rd LYN ROL
Collin Hughes grounded out to 2b (3-2 BFBKB). 1 2
Matthew Mateo grounded out to p (0-2 FF). 1 2
Mason Elrod singled to shortstop (2-0 BB). 1 2
Connor O'Sullivan popped up to ss (0-2 SF). 1 2

Lynn - Top of 4th LYN ROL
Jason Lashley grounded out to 2b (3-2 BKBFBF). 1 2
Joel Tapia-Melo walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 1 2
Amaris Harrison walked (3-2 KSBBFBB); Joel Tapia-Melo advanced to second. 1 2
Charlie Devito grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Amaris Harrison advanced to second; Joel Tapia-Melo
advanced to third. 1 2
Bruce Thornton singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-2 SF); Amaris Harrison scored; Joel Tapia-Melo scored. 3 2
Bruce Thornton stole second. 3 2
Jackson Tyer struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBFS). 3 2



Rollins - Bottom of 4th LYN ROL
Jimmy Thies reached first on a throwing error by 2b (0-2 SF). 3 2
Jayden Brown flied out to lf (3-2 FBBFB). 3 2
Stephen Deans grounded out to 2b (0-0); Jimmy Thies advanced to second. 3 2
Mauri Bejarano struck out swinging (2-2 FBFB). 3 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lynn - Top of 5th LYN ROL
Justin Lopez struck out swinging (3-2 KFBFBBS). 3 2
Bryant Zayas popped up to 2b (1-2 FFB). 3 2
Scout Simpson flied out to cf (0-1 F). 3 2

Rollins - Bottom of 5th LYN ROL
Joey Rubin grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 3 2
Collin Hughes walked (3-1 BKBBB). 3 2
Matthew Mateo grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-2 KF); Collin Hughes out on the play. 3 2

Lynn - Top of 6th LYN ROL
Aj Seymour to p for Brett Dennis. 3 2
Jason Lashley flied out to rf (0-0). 3 2
Joel Tapia-Melo walked (3-2 KSBBFBB). 3 2
Amaris Harrison flied out to lf (0-0). 3 2
Charlie Devito fouled out to p (1-2 SKB). 3 2

Rollins - Bottom of 6th LYN ROL
Mason Elrod grounded out to ss (2-1 BFB). 3 2
Connor O'Sullivan grounded out to p (1-2 KKB). 3 2
Jimmy Thies fouled out to 1b (2-2 BBSK). 3 2

Lynn - Top of 7th LYN ROL
Bruce Thornton grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 3 2
Jackson Tyer popped up to ss (1-1 BF). 3 2
Justin Lopez reached first on a fielding error by 3b (0-2 KK). 3 2
Bryant Zayas singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw (1-1 KB); Justin Lopez advanced to
second, advanced to third on a throwing error by 2b. 3 2
Scout Simpson singled to shortstop, 2 RBI (1-2 SBF); Bryant Zayas scored, unearned; Justin Lopez scored,
unearned. 5 2
Jason Lashley popped up to ss (1-2 FKB). 5 2

Rollins - Bottom of 7th LYN ROL
Zackary Gonzalez to p for Ryan DiMaggio. 5 2
Jayden Brown walked (3-2 FFBBBB). 5 2
Stephen Deans hit by pitch (3-0 BBH); Jayden Brown advanced to second. 5 2
Mauri Bejarano grounded out to 3b, bunt (3-1 BBBK); Stephen Deans advanced to second; Jayden Brown
advanced to third. 5 2
Ethan Beal pinch ran for Stephen Deans. 5 2
Joey Rubin flied into double play rf to c (2-2 BFBS); Ethan Beal advanced to third; Jayden Brown out on the
play. 5 2

Lynn - Top of 8th LYN ROL
Jonah Dicocco to c for Ethan Beal. 5 2
Joel Tapia-Melo flied out to lf (1-1 SB). 5 2
Amaris Harrison walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 5 2
Charlie Devito grounded out to ss (2-1 BBS); Amaris Harrison advanced to second. 5 2
Bruce Thornton struck out looking (2-2 BBSSFK). 5 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Rollins - Bottom of 8th LYN ROL
Collin Hughes out at first 2b to p (0-1 K). 5 2
Matthew Mateo struck out swinging (3-2 FBBKBS). 5 2
Mason Elrod reached first on a fielding error by rf (0-0). 5 2
Connor O'Sullivan walked (3-2 BBKKBB); Mason Elrod advanced to second. 5 2
Jimmy Thies flied out to cf (1-0 B). 5 2

Lynn - Top of 9th LYN ROL
Jackson Tyer flied out to lf (1-2 BFF). 5 2
Justin Lopez singled up the middle (2-0 BB). 5 2
Bryant Zayas doubled to left field (0-2 SF); Justin Lopez advanced to third. 5 2
Scout Simpson singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-1 F); Bryant Zayas scored; Justin Lopez scored. 7 2
Robert Ogg to p for Aj Seymour. 7 2
Jason Lashley grounded into double play p to ss to 1b (0-1 S); Scout Simpson out on the play. 7 2

Rollins - Bottom of 9th LYN ROL
Jayden Brown grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BBBKF). 7 2
Jonah Dicocco singled through the left side (1-1 SB). 7 2
Elvin Figueroa pinch hit for Mauri Bejarano. 7 2
Elvin Figueroa grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K); Jonah Dicocco advanced to second. 7 2
Joey Rubin singled through the right side (0-2 FF); Jonah Dicocco advanced to third. 7 2
Collin Hughes grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 7 2


